
OIL INDIA LIMITED
CONTRACT & PURCHASE DEPTT. 

CORPORATE OFFICE , NOIDA

ORDERS/CONTRACTS - VALUE ABOVE Rs. 5.00 LAKHS,  PLACED FROM C&P DEPTT. OF CORPORATE  OFFICE DURING  AUGUST 2016.

Tender No Description Bidding Type Bid Closing date
No of tenders 

received

Nos & names of parties  
qualified after 

technical evaluation

Nos & Names 
of parties 

not  qualified after 
technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

was 
awarded to 

lowest 
tenderer/
evaluated

 L-1

Name of 
contractor/

supplier

PO / Contract No.
 &  date

Value of 
contract 

(Rs./  lakhs)

Scheduled date of
 completion of 

supplies/services.
(DD/MM/YY)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

CLI 1027L17 
dated 

06.05.2016. 

Printing of Annual 
Reports 

(Shareholders' 
version and Deluxe 
version)including 

envelopes for 
shareholders'   
version and 

chairman's speech  
for the financial 
year  2015-16.

Limited e-Tender 
under Single Stage 

Composite Bid 
system. 

21.06.2016 (Extended 
B.C.date)                 one

One
1) M/s. Aravali Printers Publishers 
Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi.                                                           None                                                                                Yes 

M/s. Aravali 
Printers Publishers 

Pvt. Ltd., New 
Delhi.     

 OIL62/7/ CONT-3232  
dated  08.08.2016.  28.11 31.12.2016.

LCP 1623L17 
dated  

01.07.2016 

Caretaking services 
at  House no. S-
393, G.K-II,New 

Delhi. 

Limited Tender under 
Single Stage 

Composite Bid 
system. 

26.07.2016 Eight

Seven
1) M/s. Talented India,Kolkata.
2) M/s. Ivy Square Catering & 
decorators Pvt. Ltd., Delhi.               
3) M/s. Gemini Associates,  
Faridabad.                                                     
4) M/s. Paradise Enterprise,   
Kolkata.                                                                                                   
5) M/s. Dreamz  India  
Hospitality,New Delhi.                              
6)  M/s. Tarini Hospitality,  
Bharuchi  (Gujrat)                                           
7)     M/s.  Narayan  Traders, 
Vadodara.       

One
1) M/s.  Unique Facility 
Management 
Services,Delhi.                                                                    

Yes 
M/s. Paradise 

Enterprise,Kolkata.

 OIL62/7/ CONT-
3234/LOA  dated 
17.08.2016.  

6.23 18.08.2018


